

IA 1/26 SC 82/26

NCB VS AMARJEET KUMAR SINHA AND ORS.

02.05.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Abhimanyu Singh and Ms. Divyani Patidar.
Sh. Y. K. Saxena, Sh. Siddharth Saxena and Sh.
Sudeep Pandey, Ld. counsels for applicant/accused
Ravi Kumar.
IO Insp. Vimal Dhaka in person.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied to
Ld. Counsel for applicant who seeks time to peruse the reply.
Application be listed for arguments on **30.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
02.05.2026/r