

**IA 3/26 & IA 4/26 S.C 42/26
NCB V/S AMARJEET SINHA
12.05.2026**

There are four time bound cases in addition to a case under directions of expeditious trial listed before the Court today.

Present: None for the applicant/accused.

By way of this application, the applicant seeks to furnish his new address as per directions dated 13.12.2025.

Notice be issued to the IO for filing a verification report on **18.07.2026**.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
12.05.2026/p**