

IA6/26 SC 82/26
NCB VS KARAMVIR NAGAR

26.05.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Abhimanyu Singh and Ms. Divyani Patidar.
Dr. Farrukh Khan, Mr. Aditya Tyagi, Mr. Aryan Dev
Pandey and Ms. Rashi Khandelwal, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

Reply to the interim bail application filed. Copy
supplied.

Arguments heard on the interim bail application of
applicant/accused.

Application be listed for orders on **30.05.2026**.

***(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound
trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme
Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)***

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
26.05.2026/r