

IA2/26 S.C 82/26

NCB v. AMARJEET KUMAR SINHA & ORS.

29.05.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Dr. Farukh Khan, Sh. Aryan Dev Pandey, Sh. Aditya
Tagi, Sh. Rishabh Kumar Jain and Ms. Rashi
Khandelwal, Ld. Counsels for accused Karamveer.

Copy of the instant application has been provided
today to the accused persons present today.

Application be listed for reply and arguments on
29.07.2026.

*This Court has about 35 cases under directions of
time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble
Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.*

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
29.05.2026/p